
1
3 2

4

5

14

5

7
7

5

14

5
8

9
10

11

13

12

10

98
5

6

5
7

7
5

6

5

42 3

1

15
17

16

AUGER ASSEMBLY

FLURRY XL DUAL STAGE SNOW BLOWER



PARTS SOLD INDIVIDUALLY

REF NO PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION

15 23055000170001B Impeller Assembly

UNIQUE

REF NO PART DESCRIPTION KIT NAME

1 M8 x 16 Hex Bolt
Left Auger 

Housing 
Mounting 

Plate

2 Gasket 

3 Bearing Housing

4 Auger Bushing

5

6  

7

8

9  

10

11

12

5 T Bushing 

Right Auger Blade

7 Long Auger Bushing 

8 Short Auger Bushing 

9 Flat Gasket

10 Felt Washer

1 M8 x 16 Hex Bolt 

3 Bearing Housing

PARTS SOLD AS KITS

KIT PN

2300200126

KIT 

A01

QTY

3

2

4 Auger Bushing 

16 M6 Hex Torque Nut

17 M6 x 40 Hex Screw

1

Impeller 

Hardware Kit
2300200131

1

4

A06

1

1

UNIQUE

1

1

2

1

2

1

1

3

4

1

2

2

14

2 Gasket 1

FLURRY XL DUAL STAGE SNOW BLOWERFLURRY XL DUAL STAGE SNOW BLOWER

Left Auger 

A0

A0

13 2300200001 Gear Box Assembly 

2300200129A04
Right Auger 

Right Auger 
Housing 

Mounting 
Plate

A05 2300200130



1
2

34

1
5

6
7

8

15 6

7

13

14

1510

9

11

12

13

AUGER HOUSING
ASSEMBLY

FLURRY XL DUAL STAGE SNOW BLOWER



PARTS SOLD INDIVIDUALLY

REF NO PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION

8 23035000600320A Housing Assembly

UNIQUE

REF NO PART DESCRIPTION KIT NAME

1 M8 Lock Nut

Scraper 
Blade Kit

2 M8 x 20 Bolt 

3 24" Scraper Blade

4 M8 x 16 Bolt

1 M8 Hex Lock Nut

5 Washer 

6 Skid Shoes

7 M8 x 30 Bolt

9 Snow Clearing Shovel 

11 M6 x 16 Bolt

12 Shovel Bracket

13 M6 Hex Lock Nut

5 T Bushing 

Right Auger Blade

7 Long Auger Bushing 

PARTS SOLD AS KITS

KIT PN

2300200132

KIT 

B01

QTY

5

4

3

1

4

1

1

UNIQUE

2

4

2

2

4

14

FLURRY XL DUAL STAGE SNOW BLOWERFLURRY XL DUAL STAGE SNOW BLOWER

Skid Shoes 
Kit

2300200133B0

Skid Shoe Kit34B0

2300200135B04

Chute 
Rotation 
Hardware 

Kit



1

2

3
4
10

7
11

9
12

876

5

1716

20

21

22

26

31

30

29

30

23

25

15

16

19

18

14

13

28

32

302433

27

CHUTE ASSEMBLY

FLURRY XL DUAL STAGE SNOW BLOWER



FLURRY XL DUAL STAGE SNOW BLOWERFLURRY XL DUAL STAGE SNOW BLOWER

REF NO PART DESCRIPTION KIT NAME

1 Rivet

Chute 
Assembly 

Kit

2 Chute Deflector 

3 Rubber Sleeve

4 Hinge Assembly

5 Snow Chute

6 M8 Hex Lock Nut

7 Gasket

8 Hex Bolt

9 Knob 

10 M8 x 25 Bolt

11 Washer

12 M8 Hex Lock Nut

13 M8  x 16 Hex Bolt

Steering Gear Cover

15 Bracket

16 Nylon Washer

17 Small Steering Gear

18 M6 x 20 Hex Bolt

19 Retaining Ring

21 Gear Alignment Plate

PARTS SOLD AS KITS

KIT PN

2300200136

KIT 

C01

QTY

7

1

22 Steering Gear

23 M8 Hex Nut

24 Washer

1

1

1

1

1

1

UNIQUE

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

2

14

20 Hex Bolt 1

2300200137C02 Chute 
Rotation Kit

25 M8 Lock Nut

26 Snow Chute Friction Plate

27 Pin

28 M6 Hex Lock Nut

30 Washer

31 Frame Support Assembly

32 M8 Hex Rivet Nut

33 M8 x 45 Hex Bolt

1

1

1

4

2

1

2

2

29 Gear Compression Spring 1



1
2

3
4

FLURRY XL DUAL STAGE SNOW BLOWER 4

CHUTE ROTATION HANDLE
ASSEMBLY

FLURRY XL DUAL STAGE SNOW BLOWER



REF NO PART DESCRIPTION KIT NAME

1 Crank Lever
Chute 

Rotation 
Handle Kit

2 Handle Cover

3 Washer

4 M6 x 12 Hex Bolt

PARTS SOLD AS KITS

KIT PN

2300200132

KIT 

D01

QTY

1

1

1

UNIQUE

1

FLURRY XL DUAL STAGE SNOW BLOWERFLURRY XL DUAL STAGE SNOW BLOWER



1

2

BELT COVER ASSEMBLY

FLURRY XL DUAL STAGE SNOW BLOWER



REF NO PART DESCRIPTION KIT NAME

1 M6 x 16 Hex Bolt
Belt Cover Kit 

2 Belt Guard

PARTS SOLD AS KITS

KIT PN

2300200132

KIT 

E01

QTY

1

UNIQUE

1

FLURRY XL DUAL STAGE SNOW BLOWERFLURRY XL DUAL STAGE SNOW BLOWER



6

1
2

3
4

11
10

5

9
8

7

FLURRY XL DUAL STAGE SNOW BLOWER 6

DRIVE PULLEY ASSEMBLY

FLURRY XL DUAL STAGE SNOW BLOWER



REF NO PART DESCRIPTION KIT NAME

1 M8 x 35 Hex Bolt

2 Bushing

3 Small Tension Pulley Assembley

4 Bushing

5 Belt Gear Lever Assembly

6 Hex Bolt 

7 Washer

8 Bracket

9 Washer

10 Tension Spring

11 M8 Hex Lock Nut

PARTS SOLD AS KITS

KIT PNKIT QTY

1

3

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

UNIQUE

1

1

FLURRY XL DUAL STAGE SNOW BLOWERFLURRY XL DUAL STAGE SNOW BLOWER

Traction 
Drive Idler 
Pulley Kit

2300200140F01



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

ENGINE PULLEY ASSEMBLY

FLURRY XL DUAL STAGE SNOW BLOWER



REF NO PART DESCRIPTION KIT NAME

1 Bolt

2 Washer

3 Key

4 Pulley

5 Pulley Synchro Cover 

6 Pulley Synchro

7 V Belt

8 Synchro Belt

PARTS SOLD AS KITS

KIT PNKIT QTY

1

3

1

1

1

1

UNIQUE

1

1

FLURRY XL DUAL STAGE SNOW BLOWERFLURRY XL DUAL STAGE SNOW BLOWER

Engine 
Pulley Kit

2300200141G01



1

2
BOTTOM COVER ASSEMBLY

FLURRY XL DUAL STAGE SNOW BLOWER



REF NO PART DESCRIPTION KIT NAME

1 Bottom Cover Bottom Cover 
Kit 2 M6 x 16 Bolt

PARTS SOLD AS KITS

KIT PN

2300200142

KIT 

E01

QTY

1

UNIQUE

1

FLURRY XL DUAL STAGE SNOW BLOWERFLURRY XL DUAL STAGE SNOW BLOWER



1

2
4

8

15

7
17

1618
4

1312

11

3
4

5
6

4

14
9

10

AUGER PULLEY ASSEMBLY

FLURRY XL DUAL STAGE SNOW BLOWER



REF NO PART DESCRIPTION KIT NAME

1 Spherical Bearing

2 Bearing Bracket 

3 Belt Bracket

4 M8 Hex Lock Nut

5

6 Tension Spring

7 Tension Plate

8 Washer

9 Hex Lock Nut 

10 Pulley

11 Key

12 Washer

13 Hex Bolt

Gasket

15 M8 x 40 Hex Bolt

16 Tensioner Assembly

17 Tensioner Bushing (Large)

18 Tensioner Bushing (Small)

PARTS SOLD AS KITS

KIT PNKIT QTY

3

2

1

1

4

1

1

UNIQUE

1

1

2

2

1

4

1

14

FLURRY XL DUAL STAGE SNOW BLOWERFLURRY XL DUAL STAGE SNOW BLOWER

Left Auger 

A0



1

2

3
45

6

FLURRY XL DUAL STAGE SNOW BLOWER 10

LOWER HANDLE ASSEMBLY

FLURRY XL DUAL STAGE SNOW BLOWER



2

1

3

8
7

45

6

9

10

11
1213

14
15

1

6

11
9

7

5

3

10

2

4

1

342

5

7
869

1014

12

13
11

3
5
6

4
1

2
3

1

2

8

UPPER CONTROLS 
ASSEMBLY

FLURRY XL DUAL STAGE SNOW BLOWER



12
3

4
5

6
7

8
9

10
9

11

12
13

4
3

214

6
5

4

2

2

13

6

5

3

1

2

4

18
19
16

13

15
14

13

111112

8
9

10

7
13

17
18

16
15
146

3
1

5

2

47

5
4

2

35

1

1

AUGER DRIVE ASSEMBLY

FLURRY XL DUAL STAGE SNOW BLOWER



4
3

2

1
1

2

3

4

5

4
3 2

1

WHEEL/AXLE ASSEMBLY

FLURRY XL DUAL STAGE SNOW BLOWER


	Blank Page



